

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C). No. 2659 of 2019

With

W.P.(C). No. 1337 of 2018

With

W.P.(C). No. 1429 of 2018

With

W.P.(C). No. 2513 of 2018

With

W.P.(C). No. 2769 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kumar Harsh, Advocate

Mr. Rahul Lamba, Advocate

Mr. Anish Kamal, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

Ms. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

Mr. Bhanu Pratap, AC to GA-IV

Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

06/ 28.01.2026 Mr. Arpan, Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents, prays and is allowed one week's time to file reply to the I.As. preferred by the petitioners in W.P.(S). No. 1337 of 2018 & W.P.(S). No. 1429 of 2018.

2. List these cases on 11.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

28th January, 2026

Kunal/-