

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2659 of 2019

Poonam Prasad **Petitioner(s)**

-VERSUS-

Steel Authority of India Ltd., & Ors.**Respondent (s)**

With

W.P.(C) No. 1337 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No. 1429 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No. 2513 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No. 2769 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Lamba, Adv

For the Respondent (s) : Mr. Vishal Kr. Rai, A.C. to G.A.-IV
Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

.....

07/16.03.2026 I.A. No. 3288 of 2026 in W.P.(S) No. 2659 of 2019

This interlocutory application has been preferred for substitution the applicant's name in view of the fact that the sole petitioner has died during the pendency of this writ application.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent does not have any objection.

3. Looking to the averments made in this interlocutory application I.A. No. 3288 of 2026 stands allowed.

4. Office is directed to make suitable correction in the cause title.

W.P.C. Nos. 2659 of 2019, 1337 of 2018, 1429 of 2018, 2513 of 2018 and 2769 of 2018.

5. Learned counsel for the respondent-SAIL prays for a short indulgence, submitting that in a similar matter an order has been passed by the Division Bench of this Court.

6. In reply, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the said order pertains to a different issue and has no bearing on the present case.

7. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, by way of last indulgence, list these cases on 23.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.03.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded on